186942

CH \$340.(

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Philadelphia Cervical Collar		05/03/2007	CORPORATION: NEW
Company		03/03/2007	JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ossur hf.
Street Address:	Grjothals 5
City:	Reykjavik
State/Country:	ICELAND
Postal Code:	110
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ICELAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1869428	1/4
Registration Number:	2404035	A-SERIES
Registration Number:	2875661	ATLAS
Registration Number:	2404036	BLOC-HEAD
Registration Number:	2425671	C-BREEZE
Registration Number:	2887669	C-LOC
Registration Number:	2621743	EMT'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	2711342	PATRIOT
Registration Number:	1744386	PHILADELPHIA
Registration Number:	1236145	PHILADELPHIA CERVICAL COLLAR
Registration Number:	1951553	PHILLY
Registration Number:	2788885	PRO-FIT
Registration Number:	2937017	JUST COLLARS

TRADEMARK REEL: 003539 FRAME: 0303

900076528

CORRESPONDENCE DAT	ГА		
Fax Number:	(215)751-2205		
Correspondence will be se	ent via US Mail w	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone:	215-751-2357		
Email:	jkluger@schna	der.com	
Correspondent Name:	Joan T. Kluger		
Address Line 1:	Schnader Harr	ison Segal & Lewis, LLP	
Address Line 2:	1600 Market Street, Suite 3600		
Address Line 4:	Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	MBER:	3008761-0003	
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE			
Name:			
Address Line 1:			
Address Line 2:			
Address Line 3:			
Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Deanna M. McGregor	
Signature:		/-d-/	
Date:		05/10/2007	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark_Assignment_PCCC_to_Ossur#page1.tif source=Trademark_Assignment_PCCC_to_Ossur#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003539 FRAME: 0304 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Philadelphia Cervical Collar Company, a corporation organized under the

laws of the State of New Jersey ("Assignor"), with offices at 1414 Metropolitan Avenue,

Paulsboro, New Jersey, 08066, is the owner of the trademark registrations listed on the attached

Exhibit (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Össur hf., a corporation organized under the law of Iceland, with

offices at Grjothals 5, 110 Reykjavik, Iceland ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire

right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all of the goodwill of the business in

connection with which the Trademarks are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, its

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill

of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and symbolized by the

Trademarks, and the right to recover for past infringements of the Trademarks, to have and to

hold the same as fully and completely as the same might have been held by Assignor had this

Assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees to take all lawful acts which Assignee may deem advisable or necessary

in order to render this Assignment fully effective, to carry out the intent of this instrument and to

register, record, renew and enforce the rights conveyed hereby, including without limitation,

execution of lawful documents, and cooperation in production of evidence and giving of

testimony in connection with proceedings to enforce the rights conveyed hereby.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, all of which together shall constitute

one and the same instrument.

PHILADELPHIA CERVICAL COLLAR COMPANY

Date: 5-3-07

By: Muhlmy Co

REEL: 003539 FRAME: 0305

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT EXHIBIT

Mark	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
1/4	74/190,309	1-Aug-91	1,869,428	27-Dec-94
A-SERIES	75/844,552	9-Nov-99	2,404,035	14-Nov-00
ATLAS	78/204,685	17-Jan-03	2,875,661	17-Aug-04
BLOC-HEAD	75/844,753	19-Nov-99	2,404,036	14-Nov-00
C-BREEZE	75/621,327	15-Jan-99	2,425,671	30-Jan-01
C-LOC	78/201,738	9-Jan-03	2,887,669	21-Sep-04
EMT'S CHOICE	75/713,609	25-May-99	2,621,743	17-Sep-02
PATRIOT	76/446,596	3-Sep-02	2,711,342	29-Apr-03
PHILADELPHIA	74/195,067	15-Aug-91	1,744,386	5-Jan-93
PHILADELPHIA CERVICAL COLLAR	73/236,540	24-Oct-79	1,236,145	3-May-83
PHILLY	74/653,485	29-Mar-95	1,951,553	23-Jan-96
PRO-FIT	78/191,566	5-Dec-02	2,788,885	2-Dec-2003
JUST COLLARS	78/285,068	8-Aug-03	2,937,017	29-Mar-05

PHDATA 1434561_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003539 FRAME: 0306

RECORDED: 05/10/2007